OP \$215.00 3183622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548472

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| NewStar Loan Funding, LLC | | 06/01/2018 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Gigamonster, LLC |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 350 Franklin Gatewa |
| Internal Address: | Suite 300 |
| City: | Marietta |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30067 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3183622 | FASTPASS |
| Registration Number: | 4919628 | GIGAMONSTER |
| Registration Number: | 4902940 | SCARY FAST |
| Registration Number: | 4902938 | SCARY FAST INTERNET |
| Registration Number: | 5418820 | BOX AV AUDIO VIDEO AUTOMATION |
| Registration Number: | 5418821 | BOX AV AUDIO VIDEO AUTOMATION |
| Serial Number: | 87756621 | INTEGRATED MULTIFAMILY SOLUTIONS |
| Serial Number: | 87909736 | INTEGRATED MULTI-TENANT SOLUTIONS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046856929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048153564

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Warenzak, Smith, Gambrell

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address Line 2: Suite 3100 - Promenade
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0570

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 065605.002 Gigamonster | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Matthew P. Warenzak | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Matthew P. Warenzak/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/07/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Newstar Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=Newstar Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page2.tif source=Newstar Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page3.tif source=Newstar Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0571 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated

February 6, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on February 08, 2017, at Reel 005985, Frames 0494-0506, Gigamonster, LLC

a Florida limited liability company ("Borrower"), collaterally assigned and granted to NewStar

Loan Funding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender"), a lien upon and a

continuing security interest in all right, title, and interest of Borrower in and to the Intellectual

Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the

trademarks and patents listed on the attached Exhibit A ("Trademarks and Patents") and the

copyrights, trade secrets, domain names, and all other intellectual property listed on the attached

as Exhibit B ("Copyrights and Domain Names"); and

WHEREAS, as of June 1, 2018, Borrower has fulfilled its obligations to Lender secured

by the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable

consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby

relinquishes, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral,

including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Patents, and the goodwill symbolized by the

Trademarks and Patents and the Copyrights and Domain Names and terminates the Security

Agreement.

SGR/18513635.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender causes this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of June 1, 2018, and agrees that this document be duly recorded, including without limitation, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWSTAR-LOAN FUNDING, LLC.

Name: Robert F. Milordi

Title: Managing Director

SGR/18513635.2

EXHIBIT A DESCRIPTION OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Federal Trademark Registrations and Applications

| TRADEMARK | APPLICATION | FILING |
|--|----------------------|---------------------------|
| | NO./REGISTRATION NO. | DATE/REGISTRATION DATE |
| FASTPASS | 3,183,622 | December 12, 2006 |
| GIGAMONSTER | 4,919,628 | March 15, 2016 |
| SCARY FAST | 4,902,940 | February 16, 2016 |
| SCARY FAST INTERNET | 4,902,938 | February 16, 2016 |
| | 5,418,820 | March 6, 2018 |
| | 5,418,821 | March 6, 2018 |
| INTEGRATED MULTIFAMILY SOLUTIONS | 87756621 | January 16, 2018 |
| INTEGRATED MULTI- TENANT SOLUTIONS | 87909736 | May 7, 2018 |

Issued Patents:

None

SGR/18513635.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0574

EXHIBIT B DESCRIPTION OF REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

| TITLE | COPYRIGHT NO. | DATE |
|---|---------------|------|
| Mountain explorer: where to go, what to do & how to get | TXu001115433 | 2000 |
| there: Mar. 2000. | 1Au001113433 | 2000 |

DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS

BLUEAVAIL.COM
BLUEAVAIL.NET
GIGAMONSTER.CLUB
GIGAMONSTER.ME
GIGAMONSTER.ROCKS
GIGAMONSTER.TV
KUBIX.COM
MDUCLOUD.COM
MDUCLOUD.NET
MONSTERWIFI.ME
MONSTERWIFI.NET
ONEPATH.ME
ONEPATH.TV
THEKUBIX.COM

RECORDED: 11/07/2019

SGR/18513635.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0575